

100160670

HEET

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102 1001	O1 2 <u>Customer No. 23910</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     SHELL SERVICE INTERNATIONAL LTD.  7 - 17 - 0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SHELL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Address: 8 York Road
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement✓ Change of Name	London S31 7NA United Kingdom
Copy of Original Recordation at Reel/Frame 010666/0204 recorded on March 30, 1999 is attached	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _ No
Execution Date: March 8, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.: 09/269,624 B. Confirmation No.: 1336 Title: DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM	C. Patent No(s).:
Filed Date: March 30, 1999	SECTI SECTI
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Thomas A. Ward	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: Fliesler Dubb Meyer & Lovejoy LLP	Check Enclosed
Four Embarcadero Center, Fourth Floor	8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to charge any additional fees or credit any
San Francisco, CA 94111	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1325.
/2002 GTON11 Telephone: (415) 362-3800	Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is <b>not</b> enclosed.)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jeffrey R. Kurin Reg. No.: 41,132 Signature	R. K. 7/11/02 Date July 11, 2002
10. Total number of pages to be recorded: 10 (1 page of	

Attorney Docket No.: SHSI-01000US1 JKurin/shsi/1000US1/chg.name.record.assign.wpd 260.001:060101 07/11/02-14:33 A/DS81-40



PCT/PTO 30 MAR 1999

MKO 3.30.	insigned of Detector 1 m 1 1	Discovered to an address of the second state o
		s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying pa	arty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Christopher Angr Douglas John Bri		Name: Shell Services International Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying par	rty(ics) attached? Yes Y No	Address: 8 York Road
3. Nature of conveyance	<del></del>	London S31 7NA
_✓_ Assignment	Merger	United Kingdom
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes irlo
Execution Date: <u>02/25/99</u>		
4. Application number(	s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application N	o.: Unknown	B. Patent No(s).:
Title: DATA PROC	CESSING SYSTEM	
Filed Date: _Herewin	th	
1001-101-1		l
5. Name and address o	filed together with a new application	attached? Yes No  on, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being 5. Name and address o	filed together with a new applicati	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 X \$40.00 each
5. Name and address o correspondence conc	filed together with a new application of party to whom terning document should	6. Total Number of applications and patents
5. Name and address o correspondence conc be mailed:  Name: Warren S.	filed together with a new application of party to whom terning document should	6. Total Number of application is: 02/25/99  6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 X \$40.00 each  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of correspondence concested be mailed:  Name:	filed together with a new application of party to whom the serning document should wolfeld	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_X \$40.00 each  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Check Enclosed  8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to chany additional fees or credit any
5. Name and address of correspondence concessed be mailed:  Name:	filed together with a new application of party to whom the serning document should wolfeld Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy dero Center, Suite 400	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_X \$40.00 each  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Check Enclosed  8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to chany additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1325.
5. Name and address of correspondence concessed be mailed:  Name:	filed together with a new application of party to whom the serning document should wolfeld Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy dero Center, Suite 400	6. Total Number of application is: 02/25/99  6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 X \$40.00 each  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  —————————————————————————————————
5. Name and address of correspondence concepts be mailed:  Name:	filed together with a new application of party to whom the serning document should wolfeld Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy dero Center, Suite 400 CA 94111	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_X \$40.00 each  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Check Enclosed  8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to chany additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1325.  Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization
5. Name and address of correspondence concepts mailed:  Name:	filed together with a new application of party to whom perning document should wolfeld  Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy dero Center, Suite 400  CA 94111  362-3800	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_X \$40.00 each  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Check Enclosed  8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to chany additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1325.  Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization

Attorney Docket No.: SHSI-1000(WO/US) WSW /wsw/shsi/1000wous.assign.cov

-1-

**PATENT REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0476** 

## JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

(1) Christopher Angus	
a resident of Burtholme East, Lanercost, Brampton, Cumbria CA8 2HH, UK ;	and
(2) <u>Douglas John Bruce Ottmann</u>	
a resident of Maple House, 41 Mount Hermon Road, Woking, Surrey GU 22 7UN, UK	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM

and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention:

✓ On the Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application set forth below adjacent to my signature;

WHEREAS <u>Shell Services International Limited</u> (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of the Country of <u>Great Britain</u>, having a place of business at <u>8 York Road</u>, <u>London SE1 7NA United Kingdom</u>, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest

Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: SHSI-1000(WO/US)WSW /wsw/shsi/1000wous.assign

herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application: X 28 1199	
/· C·/	
y The man	
(1) X (Inventor's Signature)	
(Inventor's Signature)	
Christopher Angus	
X	
Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application: X 25th Feb 1999	
V Old Ald	
$(2) \qquad \qquad (2)$	
(Inventor's Signature)	



## THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 165727

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 8th March 2002

JANEY M. MAYOR for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House

—— for the record -

PATENT

**REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0479** 

**RECORDED: 07/17/2002**